
FD-36 (Re"lr. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 2/16/70 

Transmit the following in --------------------------i 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ AIR MAIL 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS 

FROM: ,4, KANSAS CITY (44-760) C 

INFORMATION CONCERNING CONSPIRACY TO 
ASSASSINATE DRo MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
July, 1966, L--:-:;;'/10 /1 
Oxford, Mississippi '-/7- 6 / ✓ _ 1 (2 --tJ .. c~,1o 

J57- IV1' _":1/4~ ~ ;;1~ , 
Re Kansas Citv leti:E;?y_ +o Memphis, 2/5/70. /-tt -;<d.t1 

r-ntvr>-'''-Y/ C9 -/ 0-66 
The following is a correction of the FD-303 of 

SA KEITH M. HUNTER: 

Page u, Paragraph 4, Line 9, last three words, 
"not be contacted" to "be contacted". 

(!)Memphis 
1 Kansas City 
JEO/jeo 
(2) 

00! D 
i\tJ1) V"' ' 

0 ' cc, rJ~ 
ly} 
'~ 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 2/17/70 

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-6S)(RUC) 

MURKIN 

Re Bureau airtel, dated 2/11/70; San Francisco 
letter, dated 2/11/70; and Memphis airtel to the Bureau. 
dated 1/20/70. 

Memphis ai rtel, dated January 20, 1970, reflected 
RAY in prison at the time he was alleged to be in Dallas, 
Texas. 

San Francisco investigation, limited to record 
checks, disclosed no ~tinent information. San Francisco 
believes nothing of y'alue would be obtained by interviewing 
BEVERLY JEAN EVANS.)/ No interview recommended. 
··-•;:-~-~ 

~2-. - Bureau (RM) 
1, 2 )- Memphis (44-1987) (R.\1) 
\._---I' - San Francisco 

MTG/sms Ill 
( 5) 
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. · . Hi s~ioe thco.l't ,' --·/ 

\ 

R. Deninno ,/B~ 127.13' 
I 

se0r.,· kile a lonr, time since J: t..'.lr,i,•-.;, :.:..'i. tten baby but 
- .•.·.· ··~·1.'' ·" believe me I have thoaght about-'Y'CU al.l the time ,Ho ey 

with this job seems like I ho.ve nj ti..--,0,It is almost d.n·~~.---~ h 
me completely nuts. - · ... · .. , ·: 

Ronnie I just loved your card ab.,out tho belated birthday ._~.- .. . ·r·.. . 
it really was too much cause there ~s nothinti · more that J. •• , • . , 

would :tove to give you is a whole lot of peace .smile. 
How to ans. your ciues tions. nut first do you know how much 
1 love you.Well I do. 

So you are going to be transferred to Chino ,baby tho. ts 
g.reat. Imean Heal Great. 

Baby dont worry about the frai~,es,,I still hs.ve that one 
a,:d really that one is enough.When you .co:ne home we dont 

\ want anything to remind us of those last 2 horrible yca:rs, 
I do t know how you think about it but I feel like I run 
just half here, I try and have fun 'Honey but nothiT\f,' I do 
can take you off my mind. l·if soul id with you Ronnie,. 
You will have to come home ~o make mo feel cociplete, 
tho.ts what I meant when I said about sox,Sweethoart I 
Honestly a.m just half here •. J;J, :.:,oul id de:,,.d, tha. ts what 

· I meant. ,not rey love for you, that .in all that is keeping mo 
going.'l'he thotl,'.;ht of you being· ho1~0. · 

rloney have you over felt half ,:h0ro ~All I want to do 
is work and co,,ie homo .Everything tho. t is ha.ppenin£; is not ha. 

happenin,<J like movies and groovy placGs to go,I want to 
wa.i t and sec it with you. I a.,.1 still wai tin,~ to sec 2001 • 
That movie. \'le will do all tho. t when ym, arc here ".;o share 
it with mo .no.by bGlicvo. r.,o ,no thin;:; is nowhere when you are n 
no.:t, here and I wont lot it be. 

/ Christr,,a.s was just another do.y;su::-c· did miGs you. • 
Now Honey a.bout t1\Y condi tior-. ,Only tir,'\e · will tell \·1i1on I 
will be fine a.r;ain, tho new doc tor::; :,O.\'.O it down to a 
slipped disc, vrhich is tc:nporary ,wiyh -~ho ri,s-ht treo.tmonts 

I 
ta.king co.re of myi:wlf and rr.y r,,onthly•visits ,I should be 
fino within a year. · · - - - -·-•-------. .... 

Of course thooe pictures vrero fa.1~cn before the nccic1ont, 
ho were to.ken for "the boo\: ;:that vr::..s ·1;oin.:; to co:71e out on 
axl R;z.J:n fact those wore tho woignts that ho Mked r::e to 

· hold til he co.n1e bo.ck, I was keep in;;. ther,, for you but r1hen 
all that COt,1Ti10tion Ca."T\O up I csave thc1;, to the FBI,Ilabe i~.J..J-Af-/C,J 

I was off of those vroichts that tho;',' got hiG finr;crprints. ,· 
also off of the tv knobs ,So babe if he gets a. new trial · \ 

? we will r.in.ke tnucho broad, .. · . 
. b, " Hone:r Ht r:ie t0ll you what happened .to :no todny,ct first 
f tho cc.r wouldn't start l vms get1.i:1;--; la.to for wor!-;; so I 

called Joel up to tak0 me to worl<, v:oll in the mecr. time · 
I tried to start it a,:;ain and it.stn.rtod so I left,I got 

on the freewayand the accelerator st1.1ck ;:e ::;om5 70 :iph ~: 
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VIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 2/17/70 

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65)(RUC) 

MURtIN 

WILLIAM FORDEN, Associate Superintendent, State 
Prison, Soledad, California, furnished/SA THOMAS P. DOWD 
with a copy of a page of a letter wri,.lten to R. DENINNO, r, ryp;J,, 
FBI Nwaber 8214ti4-D, Soledad Nu~ber,,A-12713, by his cofU\On• ,.._,J; ,ti,JI 
in-law wife, MARIE MARTIN DENINNO,Vll07S Oxnard Street, ,, -iY -U,~f/ 
Hollywood, CaII"lorriill. I.,. Lf>)O,,/(.,{.L >I-£ P/li.}lit;) 

FORDEN advised iJENINNO is receiving a great deal 
of mail from his co121ton-in-law wife and 1 t appears sbe is 
contemplating writing a book relative to her association 
with RAY. 

Enclosed for the Bureau, Los Angeles, and Memphis 
is one copy each of the page of the letter furnished by FORDEN. 

San Francisco is furnishing this for ia{onaation 
purposes. 

Memphis is requested to advise Los Angeles, if warranted, 
of the action to be taken reiarding this letter. 

2 • .Bureau (Enc. 1) (RM) / ✓ 
__ z - Los Angeles {Enc. 1) (R~J/.,,~ 

✓--- z> :Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. l) (RH) 
'-----1 - San Francisco 

HTG/sms Ill 
(7) 
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2/21/70 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

ReSFlet to Bureau 2/17/70, )X!ga~ing a portion of 
a letter that MARIE MARTIN DENINNO,L/410.Ja OXnard St., Holly­
wood, CBlif., directed to R. DENINNO,vFBI # 821 464 D, Soledad 
# B12713, state Prison, Soledad, calif. 

A review of the Memphis files concerning this matter 
revealed that MARIE MARTIN, aka Marie Deninno, was interviewed 
on numerous occasions by Agents of the Los Angeles Division 
in connection with her association with JAMES EARL RAY during 
the period RAY resided at the St. Francis Hotel in Los Angeles 
and during the period that RAY made a trip to New Orleans, 
La., in December 1967 accompanied by MARTIN's cousin, 
CHARLES STE IN. 

During these interviews, it was determined that 
RAY traded a console television set to MARIE MARTIN in 
exchange for a portable television set. It was also ascer­
tained that RAY did leave a set of barbells for safekeeping 
with MARTIN, and these barbells are currently in possession 
of the Los Angeles FBI Office. 

A review of Memphis sub file in this matter concer­
ning evidence submitted to the Bureau failed to reveal any 
information to indicate that the console television set 
formerly owned by RAY and the barbells in possession of the 
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ME 44-1987 

Los Angeles FBI Office were ever forwarded to the FBI 
Identification Division for fingerprint examination, nor were 
any latent fingerprints obtained from these items by the Los 
Angeles Division and forwarded to the FBI Identification 
Division. Therefore, MARTIN's story regarding fingerprints 
obtained from these weights and TV set is a complete fabrica­
tion. 

UAC by the Bureau, the Los Angeles Division is not 
being requested to reinterview MARTIN concerning any book that 
MARTIN contemplates writing concerning her association with 
JAMBS EARL RAY. 

Information copies of this airtel have been designated 
for Los Angeles and san Francisco in order that these divisions 
may be aware of the Memphis Division's evaluation of MARTIN's 
letter to DENINNO. 

2 
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. 
' 

STATE OF ALAUAM/1 

OEPAR1MENT OF HEVENUE 
LICENSE TAX DIV,ISION 

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36102 

--- -- - ---------, 

HARVEY L. HAQR(N March 13, 1970 TPAVI'; WILLIAMS, JR.~ 
Aui.iont v,mt11iuioner 

RALPH P, EAGERTON, JR, 
Re: ttl:NRY P. DRAUGHON 

Oivi,lon Chl•f 
S..M,o~ /• 

C. M. Murphy · · . . 

Our File No. 3-1370 
Yours 1968 Ala. Lie 

' . il-38993 

• 
' 

Attorney at Law 
Ddmon Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 

MAKE--r-\~H. MOUEL 

FORD 1'66 NS8 

12.60 12.60 
SL I Ct. ln Mu.tu 

r 
C/\LT, ERIC S. 

38103 

IODY TYP( 

2-dr 

. Sc,. Dist. Tat 

2608 HIGHLAND AVENUE 
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 

L 

CLASS 

06 

- ·----
n:111cu; IIJl~NTIF 

. 6T07Cl90 

14.00 
Uc. I 111. fn Cll11iu .. 

7 

TlllS VJ.:III<'LR IS m:smi-;~;n 11:-.n li/:f-1) l'l!l­
_l MARII.Y FOlt l'((l\',\Ti> l'ASS~;;-.;G1:n l'Ultl'O>iES, 

ACQUIRW f'ROM: :~::,:~q:i::: 01 l'r,irt~iie"i>i;ci -- rGrosi'wei&~l 

~m -----· . - ---···---. _________ J____ ----
1. ihe undcniAneJ, hereby certify char rhe ln(ormadOn hereon i, trot 1rnJ corrc.•ct. 

Swurn to and 1ubscribcd bcforo me this 2 day o(_Q_~_tober 196_? __ ~, 

S/Eric S. Galt 
LICENSEE Oil i\l'l'LICANT 

Df!.F'A.nTM~NT o .. • nr_\/f't•HH:'., JctFE.HGON CO 1JNTY' 
BRI\0LEY BROWN, DIRECTOR 

S/J.D. IIY ______________ _ ______ cumK 

I, Henry P. Draughon, hereby certify that I have bee.n duly appointed and assigned as Chief 
of the Motor Vehicle and License Division of the State Department of Revenue in and for the State 
of Alabama. As such Chief, I have in my custoJy and control central records pcrlaining to the 
issuance of automobile license plates, the identification or motor number for each vehicle for which 
a license plate was issued, as maintained by the State of Alabama. 

I further certify the above facsmile is a true and correct copy of the registration receipt as 
show.n by the records of the Motor Vehicle and License Division of the State Department of Reve• 
nue, in my custody ar:id control. 

Witness my hand, and· the official seal of the St~te Department of Revenue, this the 
13th day. of March , 1970 . 

ATTEST. 
·, ~dary 

, . ,ABAMA DEPARTM~NT QF REVENUE 

-------- -------
Henry P. Draughon, Chief 
Motor Vehicle an<l Liccns•~ Div or, 
ALABAMA DEPARTMENT Oi• ~V , . -: 

I 
.' 
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:::·;::~:~:~~:,t~~·~~ 

r~/i 1.!\ D c • 1n-,Q 
; I : \ : \ ('_,, l...,J ::; I 
FBI - f,;EMPH/S 

'... 

.I 
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.... 

Department of Safety 
State of Alabama 

C. M. MURPHY 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

OERMON BUILDING 

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38103_ 

February 26, 1970 
, /j:_; TLLEPHONE 

!~27~0476 

, '. ~J I':; 

License Registry Division 
Montgomery, Alabama 

Dear Sir: 

Re: Obtaining a Certificate 
showing License Registration 
or ownership of Automobile 

.My client has purchased in Tennessee a certain auto­
mobile from the owner, whose last purchase of record of that 
automobile occurred in Alabama. In order to property register 
this vehicle for my client, the Tennessee authorities require 
me to procure a copy of the automobile registration, or the 
registration of the license of said vehicle. 

The name of the person from whom we bought the vehicle, 
though not his real name, is Eric Starvo Galt, who used the 
address of 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama. Mr. Galt 
bought the vehicle from William D. Paisley on October 2, 1967, 
in Jefferson County, Alabama. The license tag then on the~ 
was, and I believe still is, Alabama 1-38993>-

= 
If your department does not keep the records, a copy 

of which we need, please let me know with whom I must correspond, 
and if you will, let me know the amount of money necessary you 
require to send me a certified copy. 

C'vll·1/plc 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
DATE: 3/23/70 

FROM 'It~ 
/ 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

SAC, MOBILE (157-2627)(RUC) 

SUBJECT: 

l 
5010-108-01 

MURKIN 

Enc osed and for the information of the Memphis 
Division is photo copy of a letter dated 2/26/70, from C. 
M. MURPHY,\.· ttorney At Law, Memphis, Tenn., wherein he re=--

---quested a certified copy (photo copy of which is also en­
closed for Memphis) of registration of an automobile that 
had been registered to ERIC STARVO GALT. This information 
was ma.de available by Mrs. CONNIE REDDOCH on 3/16/70. 

~ - Memphis (Enc. 2 )JP-, 
1 - Mobile 
CAR/alg 
(3) 

~,,,ei..e<.,;,?\..('.__; 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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3-25-70 

AIRTEL All 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P 

MURKIN 

Enclosed for information of the Bureau is newspaper 
clipping reflecting transfer of JAMES EARL RAY from Tennessee 
State Penitentiary to the Brushy Mountain Prison at Petros, 
Tennessee. Petros, Tennessee, is in the Knoxville Division. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/14/70 

Transmit the following in -----------=--------:--------=-:-------------­
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _ __.A ...... I ..... R-T .... E ... l .... , ________ _ 

TO• 

✓ FR~M: 

MURKIN 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

(Priority) 

The Washington Post newspaper for April 14, 1970 
contains an article 1nd1cat1ng that James Earl Ray has filed 
an appeal under the Tennessee "Post Conviction Act". 

If not already done, you should obtain details of 
this appeal and forward to the Bureau, together with obser­
vations of appropriate state prosecutor as to the possible JI/ 
disposition of this appeal in state court. //V 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3t '.Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 4/25/70 
Transmit the following in _____________________ _____; 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_E_L __ _ AIRMAIL 
(Priority) I 

________________________________________________ L _______ -

t,.f' ql 
t'CJ ,::; 7 

V</74 TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) ~ Y/ 

MURKIN 

On 4/15/70, Sgt. of Dets. JAMES NOBLE (NA), 
Homicide Squad, Metropolitan Toronto Police Department 
(MTPD), Toronto, Ontario, Canada, advised as follows: 

He had been in contact with one of the police 
constables assigned to the Department who furnished him 
with the following: 

This Police Constable, during the past year, 
was using an informant, identified only as (FNU) 
DINENNO or DENI O. 

Dur ng the time he was in contactewith this 
person, NO received several telephone calls from 
Mexico fro his brother or cousin, who apparently had 
just been charged with murdering his wife by pushing her 
off a cl ff. This brother or cousin's name was CHARLES 
DENINN and his wife's name was MARIE. 

\) 
Recently, this Police Constable had been reading 

a book entl.tled "The Case of James Earl Ray" by CLAY BLAIR, 
JR., Supposedly on Page 136 of this book, the author 
referred to RAY as having made friends in Mexico and 

~Memphis (AM) 
"'f"= Buffalo 
WJC:sap 
(3) 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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\') 

BU 44-374 \1 
~, r~\ 

\)_' \l 
having used their names as references in order to gain 1Y' 
employment as a waiter. The names of the reference9;,-J...~,C; '1J'l ~JJ)j 
this book supposedly were CHARLES and MARIE DENINNo,.0/ tf ·i • ,11..1> 

The Police Constable pointed out to Sgt. NOBLE that he :u ,SW,~ J 
believed the DENINNOs mentioned in this book were . illfl,J:'IA ~n~ 
possibly related to his source and that there might f(\OAj-i JH Qµi,~ 
be some significance which would aid in developing 1+f. 11 1 "'/J1 

past background re JAMES EARL RAY. The Police Consta- ' 
ble's source is unavailable but the Police Constable 
is attempting to locate him for additional details. 

Sgto NOBLE stated that he realized the Police 
Constable might have a tendency to exaggerate and imagine 
there is some connection with his informant and the RAY 
case but he felt he should furnish same to the FBI in 
any event. 

Memphis is requested to evaluate the above 
information and advise Buffalo as to any significance 
involved so that MTPD may be informed. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, BUFFALO (44-374) 5/22/70 

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

MURKIN 

Re Buffalo airtel to Meaphis, 4/25/70 

It is believed that MARIE DENI eferred to in 
referenced airtel is MARIE MARTIN, aka MARIE DENINNO, who was 
an associate of the subject JAMES FARL RAY at Loa Angeles 
during late 1967 and early 1968. At that tiae, MARIE MARTIN 
was a cocktail waitresa at the Sultan Room, a bar in the 
st. Francis Hotel in Los Angeles. She knew the subject a.a 
ERIC GALT, and it was at MARIE MARTIN'• suggestion that the 
subject and MARTIN'• cousin, CHARLES STEIN, traveled from 
Los Angeles to New Orleans for the purpoae of bringing the 
children of another cousin, RITA STEIN, back to Loa Angeles 
during December, 1967. 

For your information, CHARLES STEIN, RITA STEIN, 
and MARIE MARTIN have all been interviewed on several occasions 
regarding their knowledge of the subject, and it is not 
believed likely that they are now in poaaession of any worth­
while information which they have not previously furnished. 

2 - Buffalo 
[2)- lleaphia 
'./ 

JCB:jap 
(4) ' 

tt 
LfA 
££/~ 

/L6 
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MUl~Klli 
00: ME 

6/3/70 

r;,,,,.,.,.,.,,,, ~~ F,;•Hn<-~ " ~--,,,,;:'' ,-'•it·c.r' 4· /17/i~n ,,4. Tti""'''''l r.-:,-h•-,...,1 
.l..:':?.:.;,J.. -......;.,.J f.,o'.,.- J,:.,.::.,1..1.-.>.tvL Kl\• W.t-".1.. •f ~i- ,J ..,.,;v ~ 4" ....,. .. '\. it·.Z.~.M1.::;._.,._"".,.IW-<Y I 

whe"".'eiu it is sot fortl1 tlui.t n. co:.;.,::,l;.1.int '!:!.'.°ls filed nguinst 
sub.je~t under the alias oJ: 1~~1C .S'r'L\E1-"0 GALT rtt Birrrti.~-~hnn on 
4/17/c;s ells.rain:.:. him with f144v.inr; ccm.cpired "t·;ith un unnamed 
broth:::;r to viol.nt<;; Dcctio~1 2.Ga, Title 18, U. S. Code. 

U. S. M~rsho.l, fl.ir:uingham., on 5/2G/70 advise::; 1:e still 
holdB ab re-mentioned wa.rrant. 

Since news releases avaiL·.~;le to the 11irn:i.ngh~m office 
indicate thnt subject RAY :.·1as exhausted rc,:s::;ibilities o:f appeal 
f1•om tho sentence he ls now servinc, thn ;_;i.;;.reau in:uy de:::ii.rc to 
contact the Department with the idea of authorizin~ the dismiosal 
of this wa~rant. 

(2}- Bureau 
t:JJ- Mc::phis (14-1937) 

2 - llirmiu~ham 
1rn.s:rte 
(G) 
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AIRTEL 

TO: DIUCTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

l'ROll: SAC, BMPHIS (44-1987)(P) . 

SUBJBCT: IIUBJCIB 

6/5/70 

/ 

Re Jleapllia a1rtel to Bureau, 5/8/70. 

For tbe information ot WFO, subject JABS EAB.L 
RAY is now being repreaeated by J. e. STO!tBlt of the National 
State■ Rights Party; RICIIAKD J. RYAlf, a Meaphia, Tennesaee, 
attorney; and BBIUIARD FBDTEUALD, JR. An article appearing 
in a Meapbis ne-paper indicated that FBJISTBPALD 1■ froa 
Washiagtoa, D .c. and bead9 a private group called t'The 
Ccmu.ttee to Investigate Aaaan1natioaa. 0 According to 
the article, FERSTEKWALD worked for the Senate Judiciary 
Camttee from 1957 until 1968. 

Asaistant Attorney General CLYDE JfASOlf, Jleaphia, 
Teueasee, the state pr.-.ecutor assigned to the JABS EARL 
RAY case, baa asked that we :furnish hi■ any inforaation 
available concerning FElfSTlUUIALD and hi.a political linkings. 

LEAD 

WFO 

AT WASHINO'l'(lf,a D.C. Will prepare a brief outline 
of BERHARD PIIS'i'tllAD)•a pro!eu1onal background including 
any infonaation to indicate •-oc1at1oa with leftist aad 

Airtel racist groups in order that thiS i11for•tion •Y be •de 
~anttable to the District Attorney General at ,..■phis, Tennessee. 

:~:.; .-: 2 - Bureau ·> 1- •. • •.• ~---- ~¢' - /f!//v-d,~·,:_ /Z,- ;},f? 
2';...-no 

:i .. :: : {.2)- Meaph1& 
~:jlg 
.{6) fj 

· .. ,.;r :/.r~~ ;!¢1;1 
,•;: ____ _ r» 
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AIRTEL 

TO: l>IUCTOR, FBI ( 44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MDPRIS (44-1987) 

SUtUrl': MURJC IN 

6/11/70 

Re B11"111ncbaa letter to Bur•u, 8/3/70. 

For the tntoraat:l.on of Birainc:Jaa■, the aubjee"'t bas not 
exbauated all poea1bilit1• of appeal troa hia present aeatence. 
Bo1Nn"er, if subject•• appeals are auccemaful, it will ODly aeaa 
that be will be given an opportunity to stand trial for KDG'• 
aurder. 

Since tbe aubject 1a receiving free, or pN111U111Lbly tree, 
legal aNiataace, it 1a anticipated tbat tbeee appeal.a •Y CODtinue 
for aeveral years or loncer. 

Sbould the Depa.rtaent be ap-eeable to diaaiaaing the 
Federal warrant now outataading at BU"llina'baa, Jlellphill baa no 
objection aa it .... little 11.keliboocl of RAY'• beinc accru.tttect 
on state chargee 8Ytln it he 1a eTer allowed to at&Dd trial on tJ••• cba~. 

(44-1740) 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY lta EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

Director, FBI (44-38861) 

DATE: 6/16/70 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

l 
!i010-108 

Re your airtel 6/5/70 captioned as above. 

Bernard Fensterwald, Jr., was the subject of 
applicant-type investigations in 1949 and 1959, which 
developed the following information which you may orally 
furnish to Assistant Attorney General Clyde Mason. 
Fensterwald was born\ ~n Nashville, Tennessee, 
graduating from Harvara University in 1942 with a Bachelor 
of Science degree and thereafter attending Harvard Law School, 
Harvard University, where he was awarded a Bachelor of Laws 
degree in 1949. The names of his mother and sister appeared 
on a list of delegates and members in 1942 of the Southern 
Conference :Ir Human Welfare, which has been cited by the 
House Committee on Un-American Activities. In 1956, while 
employed by the State Department, Fensterwald and his mother 
traveled to the Soviet Union. In addition to his employment 
by the State Department, Fensterwald was also employed as 
chief counsel of the U.S. Senate Committee on the Judiciary; 
Subcommittee on Administrative Practice and Procedure (the 
Long Committee). He has also been employed on the staffs of 
a number of Senate committees. 

For your own information and guidance, our contacts 
with Fensterwald have made it clearly evident that he was 
unscrupulous, untrustworthy and anti-FBI and frequently 
endeavored to draw the FBI into conflicts around the country 
by his requests of various telephone companies and other sources 
who might have information of wiretaps and other technical 
surveillances by the FBI. In January, 1966, in connection 
with hearings scheduled to be held in San Francisco, Fensterwald 
indicated that ex-Agent William Turner would be one of the 
witnesses he intended to call in connection with the extent of 
FBI wiretapping. As you are aware, Turner is extremely anti-FBI 

ff~ IC)J7 _4J -/IJ-16/ 
.. 9%, ,&,. 

\.;.-__;_,·.

1 

.._ r,? },,,_-::c, 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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Letter to SAC, Memphis 
Re: Murkin 

and has an unsavory background. Fred J. Cook, in an article 
in the December, 1965, issue of "The Nation," dealing with 
wiretapping by Government agencies, allegedly obtained 
information for his article from Fensterwald, whom he quoted 
several times. 

Insure that you are alert to furnish the Bureau 
under the above caption any information coming to your 
attention concerning the activities of the "Committee to 
Investigate Assassinations" or activities of any of the 
members thereof. 

-2-
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LLOYD A. RHODES 
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 

WILLIAM D. HAYNES 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

JOHN L. CARLISLE 
H.J. BEACH 

E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. 
CLYDE R. VENSON 

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS 

EARLE. FITZPATRICK 
NON-SUPPORT DIVISION 

( 

Mr. Robert Boyle 
Special Agent 
Federal Bureau of 
Federal Building 
Memphis, Tennessee 

Dear Bob: 

PHIL M. CANALE, JR. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE 

COUNTY OF SHELBY 

SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 

1!57 POPLAR AVENUE 

MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 

June 24, 1970 

Investigation 

ASSISTANTS 

EWELL C. RICHARDSON 
JEWETT H. MILLER 
J. CLYDE MASON 
SAM J. CATANZARO 
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY 
ARTHUR T. BENNETT 
DON D. STROTHER 
DON A. DINO 
JOSEPH L. PATTERSON 
BILLY F. GRAY 
EUGENE C. GAERIG 
HARVEY HERRIN 
JOHN W. PIEROTTI 
JAMES G. HALL 
JAMES H. ALLEN 
THOMAS F. GRAVES 
THOMAS A. STROUD 

/// 

Re: Letter from Mrs. Priscilla Schwei/ 

\ 

I am enclosing for your information the letter that I 
discussed with you by phone on Wednesday, June 24, 1970. 

JLC/bk 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

\:J!-???77 /' ~~~~--
lfOHN L. CAR\:-fsLE 

Criminal Investigator 

-<I¥ -/ 1./ 7-xh:f - m-__z,-B 
.£4; ~~ 
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Airtel 

6/26/70 

Airtel 

T01 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ~ 
FROM1 SAC, MEMPHIS 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Enclosed herewith f the Bureau and Milwaukee are 
two copies each of a lette ceived by the State Attorney 
General•• Office, Shelby: ounty, Memphis, Tennessee, fran 
Mr:,,.~ wa!!!,I nosha, Wisconsin. 

On 6/2/70, Mr. JOHN L. CARLISLE, Criminal Investi­
gator, District Attorney General•• Office, 15th Judicial 
Circuit of Tennessee, Shelby County, .Memphis, Tennessee, 
made available the original of the enclosed letter wherein 
Mrs. SCHWEI claims that she has poaaession of information 
concerning tbe conspiracy involved in the murder of 
KUTI.N LUTHER ICING. 

LBAl>Ss 

MIL!A,'UlOi:B DIVISION 

AT Kli:NOSHA, WISCONSIN. 

Unless advised to the contrary by the Bureau and 
unless records would make interview inadvisable, will 
interview Mrs. PRISCILLA SCHWEI at 1902 17th Avenue, to 
determine if she does possess any information of value 
concerning captioned matter. 

----acknowledging receipt of the 
Mr. CARLISLE advised that his office is not 

enclosed letter from Mrs. SCHWEI. 
Teletype ---2 - Bureau (Encs. 2) 
A.M. ~ - Milwaukee (Encs. 2) 

- Memphis (44-1987-Sub-M 
A.M. s.n .... 

RPB1tjm 
Spe~-. Del.~, 

Freg. Ma:..l==-ip', 

Register-ed--.::... 

Iv 
Q·~ _ f~- /cj jl ~--fa,/)? -7S-y 
..;·: -:.,----.,..,, -·~ ~ .... \ ·--.:i~D ----BEI'JALIZED~- , __ _ 

INDEXED /2~'-' \ , ,,, --~---FIL]-CI) .LC,:, --._----~ 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMl c•1 Cfll 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE: 6/30/70 

FRO//~, BUFFALO (44-374) (RUG) 
f~h'4 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Remyairtel, 4125/70 and your letter, 5122170. 

On 6/24/70 information contained in referenced 
letter was furnished to Sgt. of Detectives JAMES NOBLE (NA), 
Homicide Squad, Metropolitan Toronto Police Department (M.TPD), 
Toronto, Ontario, Canada. 

No further action is required and this matter is 
being considered RUC. 

Q- Memphis 
1 - Buffalo 

WJC :mlr 
(3) 

~"'---,;-'-,.;;_:__.-==:i~;.....;;.;,,..,-/)J - 76.!./ 
ED~ILEO Li'./, -· 

UL 4 1970 

l 
FBI -- MEMPHIS 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-101-02 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 7/13/70 

Transmit the following rn ---------;-;;;---:---:--:-----:-.,.---------~ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _____ _....A;:!..I...,Ru.T"""'E!i!AdLL...._ AIRMAIL 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (RUC) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re Atlanta airtel to Bureau, 5/22/700 

Review of this case reflects no additional 
investigation remains in Atlanta and it is being Ruc 9do 

/2)_ Memphis 
L--f - Atlanta 

ORH:sdj 

Approve~ 
specutlAgent n Charge 

Sent _______ M Per ______ _ 

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 0 - 346-090 (11) 
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.. 

. ···•.' 

l>cllr ).'r• Jtoovor, 

lUO:? l'lt.h AYth 

lo/ ,hi\, ','/in, G3140, 

.June?, 1070 

In rot;11rds to the aooasooino.tion :.or-' 1v:a.rt~n ~uthor King, Jr., in 1iem• 

phis, 1'onneosoe, in April or 1968, I would l~ko to d~~,.: 7our a.ttontion to·: tho tact 

t,h~t t,hore m11 be a "pack:i~o" 7ot _wo.ndorin~ around•o~ parked somepl&co in tho 
i '; 

·' . · •l'!rto:,h'l fl.r@t, A.ddrt-t,iu,d to me caro ot Dell '!!oroacono in llew 7ork City. I roceivcd 

,.,. !h~~ p.\U·'.t'.'1-,.~·t in 1 Doll envolopo, but thio l almoot im11ediatol7 threw a.wa.y. l'he "pack• 
~ I f • • • 

. · . a.,-;o ,ras ·:in old brown wra.pper ·onvolopo : (about·!. the. uau~l 8"11712") oonto.ininc a lotter·. 
. . . . .. . 
·. tro:a· so;;io old m:in in Cana.do. ('l'oronto- Uontre:il a.roo., I boliove) who w:intcd to\ knw 

·. hia "future"• He t;:1.vo a birthd:ite which I c~not rec:i·~l ort-ho.n·d but which inv\lve4 

~ tiTe pla.neta in tho sign or Taurus. I also round in tho "packa8e" some newspapers, 
, . . . . t .the Canadian Sun front pat;e tor one da7 in 1941,on which d:ite a photo appea.red ot 
/[r:.an unidenti.t'iable fl'rer (face covor~d) and a·i,ahort comment under tho picture about 
! . . . . . ' . if ·· the tlic;ht. or Rudolf Heaa to Scotland._ Aleo included ~ere some ot the same newopa.por"e 

i\. want ads. Thoao wore not marked in any way so I ma.do nothing much ot them other thaa 
! \ > .. • . . • 
1 

\ •• tha.t this was an answer to my "teeler~ to some television ne"s reporter (I f'orget 
\' ' ' 

· Y~ich one), me:ininc; JD)' ato.tementa "I liko th~ American llazi Part7" .' Apparently some:'. 

-i liazi (or Na.zio) heard :t.bout it n.nd de~ided t6 let me 
0

hold some· evidence on a future .. 

l politic,.l &EO~Dsinn.tion. I immediatel~ ana,vere.i ~he \etter and tore it up and put ·,· ,' 

· it in the :arbabe (a milk c1rton with.old saallope~' notatoea or something)• I du,y · 

noted that there was a news leak in the Kenosha post ottioe aa the address I wrote 
•- '•- ' I • r' 

to was bro1dcn.st ,, the local net'7orka. You realize thri.t I do not liko being unde·r 
• ,1' ~ ,· 

· eurveillo.nce when!~ committed n,g,crime whateo~v~t, an~\I am t~ing it diffi• 

cult to remain "tactful" in this lotter to you. \Vha.t I choose to do;:abou t · mail that 
,. 

comes to me is my -busineoa and no one. elee 'a/ 'l'hi~ is ,a. tree countr(~d J. consider 

, .~· -tha.t an inv"sion ot privac7. It it we.re not for the fact that "amee Earl ~\a1 baa (~J admitted in public that the:e wA.s a oonspirac:y, ;r ~ou.1.d not be telling the u.s au-:: ,· 

1'<~ th~_rities a.nything at all, that's h01r·angr1•1 ~• To'.cet back to th, "~ackage" - -' 

1):,_,.I .elipped it in among some old. stutt i had a.roun4 tho house (in a c1oaet ott 'the 
,. .. ' ', . ,r.: .. ~ ba.throom at 5700 19th ATe, .i.enosha - the package came to 1902 17th Ave. as that 1■ 

1·.':·:• the addreos Dell bad for me at tho time - "' had· a~1d 'two a~t-iclea to them). ~7 . 

t, !·· parents can verit1 the existence ot the package and 11:lao the_ tacMhat),t,came in 
: , · . · 1-l~~l'l J:-ytuJ -liJ- 7$J 
~:. i early June, ao that. James ~rl R~y could. not·. possibl7 _have 'ru.~le_ :~}t ~e_l~• Jffo,!,. 
!,,,, the Yer1 dates ot .hie work 1n Chica.go (Winnetka). You. might cliecFw1t&HfJiiili, see it 
t;i ·• -· ' ' ' '' f ~ · anyone remembers the packa~e - who.t ·also co.me with it, :waa the., ~l:liQl••r~i~\-fo · 
l,_.•: , SEBIALiZED,t~ FILED~ t · . a Chicago il&ptiat Church - doubtles■ mailed in Chicago, but ti ,ed ,~ ·"ff.1!•(,~~tb .. 
: , • • t ' • • ; ·' . · .• ' ~.., ~-- : ~ ... '.. i \. 

: . , the package ■o that .&. would Jmcnr that, aoae Negro aini'ater or o 
.; . • ,: •,' • ' • l I 

'· ,.· l»e 1111rdere4. I had ao\ the taia\e■\ :L•ea wtao,:•h• 1't•de4. •le\ , o a 
e1h1t1,••t•ll11 I.,.,, ltult ~1e•1111 liftl ltelna· , • .-11,,-.., .. ant•• •• alalt a, \he:.· 

., 
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I 

---tir.ii., .l nh•,l<",l the 1:n.zi Party. As ..1. recall, I did the usual .. ..,rosc(..,t-1e and mentioned 

t~:'\t oa the banis of :i stellium in raurue the individual could be expected· to live a 

verJ long life. I definitely did not approvEi of your givin~ out publicity photos of 

James Earl Ray - that wasn't conducive to a lo~g life, which are the odds on a racial 

murder, which was what l suspected. 

You have to realize that since my parents gad opened the thing and r.An over to drag 

me to the,ir house to see it, that J. had to anew.er (and wanted toJ so that perhaps the 

organization would give some indication of the victim and so on, so that I would know 

the specific crime. Quite bluntly, I wanted that a.ss~ssin as a future husba.ncf or f'riend 

':Thoever he was - I assumed the source of the ".deal" was 'George Lincoln Rockwel.1 and 1 

truted his judgment on that score. He was bound to have a good man lined up for_ the job. 
_.-

As I saw i_t, I was merely to ke~p the materia.T a.a f)Itiire-ev·iaence to- suppor-t the assassin 

in case he got into deep water. I had no 

was involved, and I did rather ~o into a 

aination of Robert Aennedy confirmed th-e 

to the 8th) about "!:!!2 white papers"• 

idea such a prmminent ma.n as .Martin Luther King I 

state bf shock over it, especially when the assa,s_l 
- i 

tip-of:r-:1.-·reciivea- in Ja.nuari or 1''ebruary (prior 

As I recall, after Rockwell wa.s murdered, I was so upset I decided to t:J.ka a chance 

that if I -threw the "package" out, someone might rescue it and turn it over to loc:tl au­

thorities to keep - I hq•;e my pride and l would. not approach any authorities cbn the l,azi 

Party personally. But Rock.vell was dead, amd l w1nted that assassin back in the country 

as company for me. I duly noted thri.t while apparently there was plenty of "heat" all 

over the country and abroad, there was very litlle information -given out in 't'lisconsin. 

When will authorities learn that lack of inform:;i,tion is ,as much of a dead l:iive-away as 

•heat", and .l already suspected th~ material was being used or suppressed someplace along 

the line? I have been patient long enoueh. I have already.written to one of James Earl 

Ray's lawyers about the package and stated specific~lly ,that he could not have mailed 

the tipoffs to me (in 1966 I had received a Baptist Chuvch advertisement from Chicago throu-1 

Dell) himself. You realize also that he and his American cohorts (if there were any) could I 

not have collected and packaged that stuff themselves - ,someone h1.d to have been srl.ving 

those old ne•vspapers and possibly that old hand-written note (it, too, was re;yher old, in 

distinctive black ink and hand-wri 1;.ing - stylized, you might say). 

I am sorry 1 didn't keep the stuff, but I had~ real mad on with all that stuff 
I . 

a~out t;he ~ommunists (read ::;zitness some time - I didn t 1fu it), although it was a nice 
I 

temporary "cover". That's why I don t feel ,like suini:; over the allusions to me and my 

family. So - the package cn,me in early June, .l answered, the note w:is destroyed inmediatel~ 

and the pncka.ge tossed out in Sep•ember 1967 (first week of Sept) 3',lst before I moved ( I 

was evicted). I'm still thinkin3 of suing ABC for the use of my name for advertising . 
J 

purposes without my in~erest or permission - specifically the Storer Broadcasting Company. 

They started in in 1966, as far as when l first noticed it. 
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Ch, I rair;ht mentior. Jhat 1 .o nritishcr who camo· b;/- ·oba.i knew about both assadoi-

nations and was merely sent around to see me-:to let me know :i.bout the Kennedy businosn in 

advance. He was about six feet tall, as.ndy-Gray hair l!!,nd llloustach (resomblin0 that of a 

Schnauzer) well-dreased (light colored suit - m~ybe grey or blue, but not yor~ light- the i \ 

weathnr in early February wa.s very warm that <lay here, in Kenosha.). He was extremely heal• . 

thy and alert - he tapped at the back door, the entrance to tho ap1rtmen~ above, and 

raced around tho house to my poreh and stood there - then he ~apped at my door - I was 

sitting quietly on the couch 1istening - it was mid-morning, the sun was shining, there 

was no traffic whatsoever on 22nd Ave, which is normally a very busy streets many hours 

of the day. I opened the door, ho enchanted mo with his liritish accent, saying that he 

wan an insur:cnco ::i.;_;ent for the l'ldy upst··irs. ·rhen he asked for "Mrs. Schwartz". As I 

recall, his exact words 7ere, "Is there a J.'rs. Schwartz hore?" and grit~ed nis teeth 

(I looked like such a mess - I had been so sick)• I said "Why don't you try the lady up-

at ·,irs?" and he left. As he walked away, he held the top of his head looked backsort of, 

and waved a white c1rdboard twice. ·rhe I just sat around. I immediately arranged to leave 

town, firat infonning myb permanent mission in New York and later informing them of my depl 
l 

first d~y my brother had ~pen for me to leave for a rest). I lost! arture date (April 3, the 

my cool - I said out loud 
mi~ht· ha.v.e at Jeast 

"Lee Harve7 Oswakd,, you snouia nave tried for just on.,Q_ bullet"• 

I suspect somebody herird it, and the harassment has continued. I am plannin::; to leave 

this state fot l\.noxville, Tennessee, in the near future - ,.. -.1ant to keep an eye lbn the 

possible :retrial of James Earl Ray .. iJut actually, I' h~d no idea that "they" would have 

the nerve to try for another Kennedy, I was suspecting political murders and that's all. 

At the time I assumed it ~as merely somebody in the know who was tipping me off that 

possibly Kennedy was due to get it someplace - l assul!led that if I heard it it must be 

common knowled~e, because I am usually the l~ one to hear anything at all. 

I would h:ive loved to ~et in touch wit.h, the Nazi assassin, to let him know what 

W'l.S 6oinc; on, to attempt to call hi:n off (which would not possibly have been very smart­

you know how the ,lazis are· when ~hey have f:!Omethint; set up - they are apt to b'3 extreme­

ly unappreciative of objections from mere ,vomen, and you saw what happen,ed to nockwellj. 

Aa it was I had tossed oui. the lotter, and l assumed the ass~ssin would be long gone any:­

way, in c~se I might tip off the authorities and they might eo to that address. Dut I 

could not take the chance of writing ~o any of the ,;azis now tha'.C Rockwell was dead - he 

was the only one I would have trusted in something· so big. And I couldn't write to him 

either at the time I received it - l assumed he knew of it, and 7ou will note that Patler 

murdered him as he came out of a laundromat '( the noise on the networks was tha. t I am 

"schizophrenic", and you know what the books· say a.bo4t that - I'm not, bu.; .i. had a. good 

old-fashioned case of delirium there from abscedded,teeth for a while - ic l~sted well 
I 

in!'6rti68 - J. had my teeth fixed Li June, 1967, b~ t then I h~d very ba.d colds and tonailit 

ia i~ early 1968). That ma.y have had something to do with the fact~ was writing to the i I 
' . I 

USSR for a while, and'Patlor perhaps thought l talked about that "package" to the•• 
1 
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__ .-,----- :rf he was trying to fi Jr 111 Patler ca.n go fly a ki 1 l'h< irst the Soviets heard 

was my letter about the Dritisher, and even then they didn't know what or how much I 

knew or anything. Since it was Federenko who·made me suspicious that another Kennedy 

might just get it, they sure couldn't do muc~ but swallow thoi:t words about that one. 

I try very tactfully not to monti.on it to them, but in a way .1. feel I have them pinned 
-,--

down, so to speak. I really don t want to get old ~ederenko in trouble, so I pretend I 

didn't •even notice anything. Which I think is brighter thail,{ the comments of that jackass 

EUg~ne 1.icCarthy. Some Irish have the tact of a packof ape_s._ I fe_l t I had to tell that 

lawyer Rya.n to be tactful in fishing around Konosha. for that "missing package·".- If it is 

around, I'm hopine- he subpoenas it as evideno.e, since· the defense has a right to any ma.­

teria.l availabl~ to the proeecution. Now, I subtly ma_de it aYailable to the _authorities, 

if anyone was on the ball• I have to give-the defe11-se-thei_r chances, which was my inten­

tion all along. If the FBI had acc·ess to it, :I h.QRJz it turns up. I will advise him to 

check with your agency here, too. 

I am not part of any conspiracy-oth'er"fiinn'miaricfRockw~llts attempts to find u 
a Nazi husband. I am known to enjoy battlinS' with the Irish (more fun makin~ up), so 

I guess that was the best he c.9uld come u:e._!_w_~th - lllUB_t be pre_tt.y nice, too, that James 
' Earl Ray. I'm sorry the Nazis didn t understand my interest in the USSR - very sorry. 

I don't feel much like talking to ihem sincb they cremated Rocpell - I don't like cre­

mations. Oh, that- line about the bleach was Rockwell'~ attempy to cover up the "package", 

but I just forced myself to read about it later, just this fall - I may have heard it on 

television, thouch• 

I may be way out of line in talkin0 to the FBI about this, as I don't know what kind 

of a retrial 1.1:r. Ray's lawyers .are working on - possibly a state trial again. J.iyself, I 

would think conspiracy trials hav~ to 1 be held in federal courts if the case involves a varie 

y of states and also people from a foreign c.ountry. (The"packaee"was mailed in G1.n,'.l.da). 

7lhen I threw the stuff out it was not ye·t evidence of .. nything but perhaps criticisia of 

my religious writings and perhaps a hint tha:t i should join some Hegre church myself 

so I now praciiive black masic instead. Would you believe it, i even bought a copy of .l.lein 
,Kampf (please don t tell t;he ::a.zis, but I am no G overly impressod thus far - I'm only ... 
readinr,- it in memory of Rockwell, anyway). I don't ovon W:J.nt to discuss tho Gomrnuniuts, 

I set a headache just thinking about them. Some time when this aazi business is taken care 

of. 

I'm rather teed o fat th~1.t; lousy Arab, but if that Britisher knew about it, and he 

w"l.sn't an official foreign source (you know what I mean, I'm sure), I think some effort 

should be made to get him a life scntenco in the hopes he'll talk (I read he lost his 

cool in court - he may just do it again). I'll still bet it started fr?m so~e Arn.b guer-
' rilla. "plot" and the. ~/ was planted, but tho Communists wouldn:t tell,anyone - 1nd with 

myna.me being used and my address to put me up as a ~~rget a~ain (I know what ~itness 

wae put out tor - anybody in the Us government willing .o apolmgize to three generations 
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of Postkas and Sutki ·.cZS( 'Jhe ln.ttor wo_re rli>yaliij in I 

formor never discussed it. I'm waiting for an apology, not for warm wishes from the Pres1; 

dent - it is a little too latefor 1lui•. nut I like a good argument too much to care to 

see Nixon drop dead. Ho conspiracies hatchine around hero, anq by now, with all tho net-

. ...---/--;~;k heat, l doubt if .&. ever wHil he1r anythin,1 ar,ain. 
i7""---------
. Please don't dend o.ny '/l,fl·~ of your ar,ents out to see me horo in Kenosha - the neigh-

r 

-
bors are too nosey, and strangers stick out like sore thumbs. MaJbe in 'rennessee, I don't 

know. I sure didn't like tho man who wao so snarly in Kenosha in 1967 when I called to 

ask the address of the Communist Party in Kenosh!l. (if there ,-m.s one, which l gueso there 

ion't). I also do~•t like dolin6 ou~ information and then not receivin[; any in return. 

I would have lovod to have heard about the ,prints on tho material I got, bu~ then I lmow 

you people nevor toll anything anyway, •o we're both possibly out in the cold. l'he Ger­

man nazis put ou~ a nice front about the "package
1

".:. H proves my word is- go<>d about H -

I really would hate to drar; my parents int-0 this. If it's around their p:rints are on it, 

too. Uine are. Doll's are (or were). And someone else's. 

Oh, fo·r your informad.0·11, there ,vi-s-~botffer on.e like the Galt o:f'. -1 .. emphis here in 

Kenosha in 1966 - the '.fia. Employment offic•e sent: me ove~ to St. Catherine's to wo;;k as a. 

potwasher and there w,.s some temporary helpthore -·a "Jim" who va.e;uely resembled James 

E'lrl Ray (he t;rabbed mynstomach to see~ir- .x<.vas· pregnant and I wanted to kill him - but 

I quit 1t the heir,ht of tlte rush instead) ;anc: an Al who made a point of his "sore feet". 

"Jim" made a point of being from "Canada"~ I didn't like either of them. AnrI getting 

throu;3h to you about what was going on? 'l;'hey did a nice job on the actdrcssing of the 

package - it wa:1 rnade to look like my own 1 handwri:b.in,1 on the outside, vaguely - but f6 

you see l have never been to ~anada in !!!.'[_life and likely neYer will, of course. I am 

not interested in "election-swinging" - I am not a part of such goings on - I will not 

tolerate an attempt on the part of the USA and Canada to -"f-rame" me..in to keep me quiet, 

is that clear? I have been very busy spreading the w.ord, and I will not chu t up about it. 

I'm heqlthy now, I'm not sick. I want to see James Earl Ray's case handled right 1.nd I 

want to find a nice job and I never ~ant to·he~r about it again. I am not on spe~king 

terms wi~h whoovor was at thA bottom ot it - I don't, know. I took a real mental and emp-

l tionu.1 beating from thi.t D('3rnocrat .,_ wa::i married to o.ftor th:1.t Jack Kennedy buoineso, and 
1 

no men are ever around me any more - I'm tired of prejudice against my face and nationality 

and I'm tired of being ~• I see someone has "cooled" the networks lately - too 1 ate. 

for th~t, too - nothing more to be milked from me, and this time I'd like to see justic~ 

served properly, instead of havin~ to read about some Jew covering up the facts by mur­

dering an "assassin". It won't do any good for anyon• to try to shut me up - information 

is good any time a person chooses to use it, and now I have given JOU. some information. 
t 

' All Ive seen from my letters to Nixon was a, batch of oddly maklced photos - sorry, they 

are quite secure at the moment. Nice rigging, hut I'm still an ESP-ist, with "kelp". 

i • 
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Now t.l1a t l 'm wise to 
I • I 

m. ,,ore photos from ,n'.l.ch1nl 
I 

in h ,1.. 80 m~ch for that. 

It's too bn.d l couldn't come forward before nay's original trial, I realize it 

is difficult to reopen a C'-1.se, but evidence is ev_id .nee, ann information is information, 

you know. I.would hate to th'ink the FBI is not up to its usual "old college tries" in 

this matter. 'lry the garbage co~lectors, though from qne character's comme--nt that he was 
I 

"Pete the Porter", I have my suspicions about the "package". I don t expect to have to -lffll. 
publish a book about it to get the truth put. Webl, don't broadcast away any more, hmm? 

I 
~ wouldn't want to got a witness murdered, now would you? In any case, I'm feeling [ 

very lively. And very alive. I shall eipect,111ome response to this letter, and I don't mean ! · 
my arrest, either. I also don't expect any more "dates" to appear in the news columns, 

nor "allusions" - really, Douglas ~acLean' s fondness 'tor "allusions" is extremely unpopular 

with me. That's the trouble with the uSA - it•'s such a lying, blabbermouth country. When 

a person does tell the truth, all she sees is_more bilge in the press. I don't like it. 

I'd like to see a. response worthy of its salt- a retrial for James Earl Ray and more con­

sideration about that Arab. Thank you for your patience. 
' . 

Respectfully, 

,J1!/4o.?~~ 
Mrs. Priscilla Sc,hwei .,__,,,/ 

P. S. All my arrangements to leave town are being ma.de·. I want to get a US passport here 

where ·1 am lmow, so I may have to dalay until,_August, and I will be low on casl( anywo,y. 

I a.m on state aid here and I am planning to take part of a check as lbhe local social wor­

ker said I should, to go job-hunting. I am trying in Kenosha for a temporary job, but the 

situation is very poor. 
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MAY 1962 EDITION 
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/ 

\ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 

SAC., l'.ITLWAUKEE (44-388) (RUG) 

MURKIN 

DATE: 

Re Memphis airte:J,. to Bureau, 6/26/70; 

7/17/70 

Bureau lett to Milwaukee., 6/16/70., captioned 
MRS. PRIS LLA SCffiiEI, Kenosha., Wisconsin. 

Enclosed 
of a letter dated 
PRISCILLA SCHWEI 

or the information of Memphis is one copy 
/7/70, receiv.,~d by the Bureau from r1rs. 

.,.,, ''ls•.' 

For the information of Milwaukee, referenced letter 
from the Bureau indicated that Mrs. SCHWEI was not identifiable 
in Bureau files and her letter was not being answered. 

Through perusal of enclosed letter received at the 
Bureau from Mrs. PRISCILLA SCHWEI, 1902 17th Avenue, Kenosha., 
Wisconsin, it indicates that it would not be advisable to 
interview her in this matter. 

A review of the Kenosha., Wisconsin PD records on 
7/9/70, was made which indicates that PRISCILLA SCHWEI., 1902 
17th Avenue, had filed a complaint for non-support against her 
husband FRANK SCinvEI., JR. No other information was in their 
files. 

On 7/9/70, Lieutenant RUDDY BOTZ, Detective Division, 
Kenosha., Wisconsin PD., advised that he was not familiar with 
this individual. 

("":;'\ Memphis (Enc.~ 
~ Milwaukee (44-388) 

TEC/lj 
(3) 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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PLAIN 

TELE'l'YPE URGErlT 

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND 

J\TLAN?A (26-li8376) 

7/24/70 

FROM PHILADELPHIA {26-40535) (P) 

rnmKIN; UNSUB; SIXTYFIVE WHITE MUSTAMG' NINETEEN' SI:.~IGHT 

GE'.)RGIA LICENSE ONE D SIX TID1EI' SIX FOUR SIX~1 POSSIBLE 

ITS MV. 00 PHIL/\ • 

ON JUNE T'Wfill'TYFOlrn. LAST, LAWRENCE GELLERJ-CITY EDITOR, 

PHILADELPHIA TRIBUNE (PHILA NEGRO NEWSPAPER), ADVISED 

CAPTIONED VEHICLE APPARENTLY IN ABANDONED STATE IN PIIILA 

AR.EA FOR PAST SEVERAL MONTHS AND REQUESTED J.i""BI ASSISTANCE 

TO DE'rERMINE IF VEHICLE WAS STOLEN. GELLER REFUSED TO 

GIVE LOCATION OF VEHICLE AT TH.AT POINT STATIMG HE DID rsroT 

WISH TO DIVULGE SOURCE UNTIL IT WAS DETERMINED THAT A CKG•ill 

HAD BEEN COMMITTED. NCIC AMD PHILA INDICES WEHE ~TEGATiil'E 

RE CAPTIONED VEHICLE. 

ON JULY SIX LAST GELLER AGAIN CONTACTED BY .PHIJA AGENT 

2 - Philadelphia 
1 - 26-40535 

,?" J, - 44-1368 
·c:_:·1 /" Memphis ( 44-1987) 

-oBR:jb 
(3) 
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PH 26-40535 

IN ATTEMPT TO LOCATE VEHICLE AND EXAMINE IT FOR VIN TO 

ASSIST IN DETERMINING IF VEHICLE STOLEN AND ITSMV VIOLATION 

EXISTED. GELLER ADVISED VEHICLE WAS STORED IN A GARAGE IN 

PHILA WHERE IT HAD BEEN ABANDONED SINCE NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT. 

GELLER AGAIN REFUSED TO REVEAL EXACT LOCATION OF THE VEHICLE 

STATING THAT HE BELIEVED THERE MIGHT BE SOME CONNECTION OF 

THIS VEHICLE AND THE ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

GELLER REFUSED TO GIVE ANY DETAILS IN THIS REGARD OR TO 

STATE 'WHY HE THOUGHT THIS VEHICLE NIGHT BE INVOL1/ED IN THE 

KING MURDER. 

BY AIRTEL JULY TEN LAST ATLANTA ADVISED CAPTIONED 

VEHICLE REGISTEHED TO LOIS J. FLOYD, FIVE SEVEN TWO - C 

CASANOVA ST., SOUTHF..AST ATLANTA, GA., ON SIXTYFIVE FORD 

MUSTANG, VIN FIVE F ZERO SEVEN PONE ZERO EIGHT FOUR SI~_,,,-p'IVEi,,., 

ATLANTA AI.SO D~1INED OWNER TO BE-~~"'.~~.~- FI!?_~_f AKJ\ 

LOIS J. KING/4ITE FEMALE, DOB 
, ••• ," L______ ___________ ~ 

PROBATION VIOLATOR, GEORGIA PROBATION SYSTEM, WHOSE 
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PH 26-40535 

WHEREABOUTS WEHE UNKNOWN SINCE DECEMBER SIXTYMIME. HOWEVER, 

NO FUGITIVE WARRANT OUTSTANDING. 

ON JULY T\·1ENTY THREE LAST, A WHITE NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE 

FORD MUSTANG, TWO-DOOR HARDTOP, BEARING NTNETEEN SIXTYEIGHT 

GEORGIA LICENSE ONE DASH D DASH SIX THREE SIX FOUR SIX AND 

VIN FIVE F' ZERO SEVEN F ONE 2ER0 EIGHT FOUR. SIX FIVE, WAS 

EXAMINED EY BUAGENT. VEHICIB LOCATED IN FOURTH FLOOR, SLAY 

SYSTEM OAR.AGE, PHILA., PA. VEHICLE EXAMINED FOR PURPOSES 

OF DETERMINING IF IN VIOLATION OF ITSivW AS ABANDONED ABOVE 

GARAGE SINCE SEPI'EMBER THIRTEEN., NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT BY 

UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL. 
_,/ 

AT REQ,UF,S'.I: OF MERCELL RANDOLPH; CHAIRMAN, PHIU\ CHAPTER 

SCLC., BUAGENT MET WITH HIM AND GELLER WHO SHOWED BUAGENT 

WHERE VEHICLE LOCATED. RANDOLPH STATED BELIEVED VEHICLE 

POSSIBLY CONNECTED WITH MJ.f.RKIN CASE AND DESIRED FBI 

CONDUCT IINESTIGATION TO DEr.PERHINE IF VEHICLE CONNECTED. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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PH 26-40535 

RANDOLPH WAS ADVISED FBI ATLANTA HAD RECOVF.,IIBD MUSTANG VEHICLE 

IN MURKIN CASE AND INSTANT VEHICLE BEING EXAMINED FOR SOLE 

PURPOSE OF RESOLVING w"HETHER VEHICLE STOLEN AND TRANSPORTED 

INTERSTATE, UNLESS HE HAD INFO CONNECTING VEHICLE TO MlJRI{IN 

MATTER. NOTHING DETERMINED TO BE ALTERED ON VEHICLE AND NO 

RECORD NCIC RE VEHICLE OR FIDYD. 

RANDOLPH SUBSEQUENTLY CALLED PHILADELPHIA FBI OFli'ICE AND 

ASKED IF FBI PLAHS TO COMDUCT INQUIRY RE POSSIBL.E CONNF1;TION 

WITH MIJRKIN CASE, HOWEVER, HE FURNISHED NO CONCR.h"l'E REASON 

WHY FBI SHOULD DO SO, OTHER THAN FACT ABOVE VEHICI.E iY!EETS 

DESCRIPI'ION OF ON'E USED IN SLAYING., IS FROM ATLAltrA, GA., 

AMD ABANDONED FOR ALI'-'iOST TWO "/F'..ARS • RANDOLPH WAS ADVISED 

KING SLAYING OCCURRED APRIL SIXTYEIGHT AND INSTANT VEHIC.I}:i: 

ABANDONED PHILA SEPTEMBER SIXTi'EIGHT, AND NO CONNECTION 

BELIEVED TO EXIST. 

EARLY MORN'IN'O HOURS JULY TWENTYFOUR INSTANT, SAC 

NEWSPAPER CONTACT ADVISED RANDOLPH AND GELLF.R IN'l"EMD r_ro HOLD 
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PAGE FIVE 

PH 26-40535 

PRESS CONFER.ENCE MORNING OP THIS DATE AtID BELIEV'ES INTENDS 

TO CREATE ISSUE RE ABOVE VEHICLE. 

IT APPEAns LIKELY THAT LOCAL SCLC INTENDS TO USE VEHICLE 

AS MEANS FOR OBTAINING LOCAL PUBLICITY ALTHOUGH IT HAS NO 

FACTUAL INFO TO OFFER RE MURKIN MATTER. 

PHILA Wl.LL FURNISH BY SEPARATE CORRESPONDENCE TO 

ATLANTA RESULTS OF VEHICLE EXAMINATION SO THAT APPROPRIATE 

GEORGIA AUTHORITIES MAY EE ADVISED IN VIEW OF POSSIBLE 

WANTED STATUS OI•' VEHICLE OWNER. 

PHILA. POLICE DEPARTMENT NOTIFIED OF ABANDONED ST.l\TE OF 

VEHICLE SO THAT APPROPRIATE ACTION MIGHT BE TAKEN RE ITS 

RECOVERY. 

PHILA WILL KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF ANY PERTINENT 

DEVELO PME.NTS .. 

MAIL COPY f-.'JE:MPHIS. 
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NR0.04 DALLAS PLAIN 

4:25 ?M'URGENT >S-7Z RGR 

FRO~ JALLAS (44-26~9) (~UC) 2P 

MURKIN 

T:H;T DEP,"I.RT\lE:')T P} ~r::spo~:sr:: TO pl!Q'..)'.=: Cl\LL FRO"'i 7 !":WIN 
'· 

GIVE H F1:3SLF J?. 

)-1\J'::::::T ?Ol:.Ic;:. ("'.\PT. U.F1P1:1~1 sip-:;r::r·ri::-~1TLY Af)VI~~J ~T ,,.,. 
· Ef)J P \'.?E 'E 
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TO F"Jflt~ Is:-! :".~!Y '.101'.-I VZ ?J T: i::-t,'3 r I ~:1 TI \'r3 STJ ~y. LT1P KHJ A'.JVISE:O} 
.s:." 

-
HOWEVEn, LOCAL 1UTHORITIES RSF~S~ TO co~~ AFTER HIM. 
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rD•36 (Rev. S-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 7/22/70 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -----------------------11 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via __ A--=IR=T=--E=L=----- AIR MAIL 1 
(P .. ) I n~ry I 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO: SAC, JACKSONVILLE 

FROM: SAC, LITTLE ROCK (157-

SUBJECT: NEUMAN ROY BRITTO ~L 
Newman Roy BrittonV/ 
Newman Ray Britton 
RM - NSRP 
00: Little Rock 

P) 

Re Los Angeles report of SA ALBERT N. CARLBLOM 
dated 4/6/70. 

On 7/16/70, BILLY D. HODGES (protect identity), 
racial informant - PROB, was contacted and stated that NEUMAN 
BRITTON, his wife SALLY, and a couple of their daughters went 
to Atlanta, Georgia, from 7/2/70 to 7/13/70 to help J.B. 
STONER with his campaign and parade on the 4th of July. After 
helping STONER with his campaign, they returned to Arkansas 
through the State of Alabama and Nashville, Tennessee. SALLY 
BRITTON bragged to him that during the parade in Atlanta, 
Georgia on 7/4/70, they had 18 guns in the car. NEUMAN BRITTON 
was armed with a .38 caliber revolver and J.B. STONER always 
had one hand on a shotgun during the parade. 

2 - Jacksonville (RM) (AMSD) 
2 - Savannah (RM)(Info) 

(1 - 157-871) (1 - STONER) 
2 - Chicago (RM) 
2 - Norfolk ( RM) 
@) - Memphis (RM) 

(l ·-. NSRP) l J 
4 - Litt le Rock~.'!'!!2~-~1=='5:='7-"""1-::-'6~4~4~)=--:~ 

(1 - 157-169) (1 - 170-225) 
RJOC/val 
(14) 

Approved: __________ _ Sent _______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

. ' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LR 157-1644 

NEUMAN BRITTON was scheduled to fly to Norfolk, 
Virginia, on 7/24/70 to make a speech before an NSRP group 
in that city. 

On 7/18/70, HODGES was again contacted and furnished 
the following information: 

He saw NEUMAN ROY BRITTON and SALLY ANN BRITTON 
on the evening of 7/17/70. At that time NEUMAN BRITTON told 
him their plans had been changed and that he and SALLY were 
driving to Jacksonville, Florida, on 7/22/70 in the station 
wagon. HODGES stated this means a 1966 Chrysler station 
wagon, red in color, Arkansas license BTE 841. According 
to BRITTON, they planned to stay approximately one week in 
Jacksonville, Florida, and then may travel to Norfolk, 
V~rginia, for a speaking engagement. 

Informant said that during his conversations with 
the BRITTONs, he is of the impression they are hurting for 
money and NEUMAN BRITTON told him he was currently working 
full time for the National States Rights Party (NSRP). 

Regarding the J. Bo STONER parade in Atlanta, 
Georgia, on 7/4/70, informant advised as fo.llows: 

NEUMAN and SALLY BRITTON bragged to him that the 
brother of JAMES EARL RAY rode in the parade with them in 
the same car as J.B. STONER, NEUMAN and SALLY BRITTON, 
MARY ANN BRITTON and PAT HARRINGTON. (It is to be noted 
that MARY ANN BRITTON is the daughter of NEUMAN BRITTON 
and PAT HARRINGTON is the daughter by a previous marriage 
of SALLY BRITTON.) 

NEUMAN BRITTON made the first speech at Atlanta, 
Georgia, on 7/4/70 and J~ B. STONER made the rest of the 
speeches. SALLY ANN BRITTON told the informant that there 
were very few police officers on the street, with the 
exception of a few colored patrolmen and they had no protection 
whatever. During the parade they had 18 guns in the car, all 
of which belonged to J. Bo STONER. NEUMAN BRITTON carried a 
.38 caliber revolver in his pocket during the parade and STONER 
had his hand on a shotgun at all times. 

- 2 -

.. 
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While they were in Georgia helping J.B. STONER 
with his campaign, they had a meeting at Griffin, Georgia, 
on 7/11/70. According to BRITTON, three carloads of "niggers" 
came to the meeting and a bunch of klan members went out with 
shotguns and ran them off. 

PAT HARRINGTON and MARY ANN BRITTON are currently 
in Savannah, Georgia, where they are helping ROY WAKE, the 
Illinois NSRP state organizer from Chicago, Illinois, to 
distribute material promoting STONER'S campaign. Informant 
said according to SALLY ANN BRITTON, PAT HARRINGTON and 
WAKE are going to get married and WAKE is going to leave 
Chiago and take up residence in Arkansas where he can help 
with the NSRP. 

PAT HARRINGTON, MARY ANN BRITTON and ROY WAKE are 
supposed to meet SALLY and NEUMAN BRITTON in Jacksonville, 
Ftorida, on 7/23-24/70 and HARRINGTON and WAKE will probably 
be married at that time. 

SALLY BRITTON told informant that she and NEUMAN 
BRITTON were pictured in the July issue of Jet Magazino, a 
Negro publication. She also stated that she and NEUMAN and 
several others were pictured in a newspaper, the name of 
which he could not recall. 

Regarding the meeting in Decatur, Arkansas, on 
the weekend of 6/26-28/70, informant stated that BRITTON 
told him that the persons attending the meeting were BUD 
REESE of Oklahoma, ART LOGAN of Oklahoma, and LOGAN's 
brother-in-law, name unrecalled: ARNOLD MURRAY of Gravette, 
Arkansas, and ROY and MADGE, father and step-mother of NEUMAN 
BRITTON. BRITTON told him not too many people were there but 
they had a "powerful meeting." 

For the information of Savannah, the meeting held 
at Decatur, Arkansas, on 6/26-28/70 was carried in local 
newspapers as the annual convention of the First Covenant 
Church. Informant stated he knew it was to be listed as an 
annual convention but he attended the convention last year 
and knows that it is just a meeting where they verbalize the 
NSRP hatred. 

- 3 -
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i 
I -·· -y-- -- - -- --- - -- -- -- Informant said that· NEUMAN BRITTON told -him that- -- - - - -- - i- -

i he was going to have a .38 caliber revolver "within reach" ! I at all times. SALLY BRITTON told him she was carrying a · 
\ .25 caliber automatic in her purse. 

LEADS: 

JACKSONVILLE DIVISION 

AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 

Will through appropriate sources determine the 
reason for BRITTON's visit to that area and his activities 
in the Jacksonville area. 

CHICAGO DIVISION 

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

Will furnish Little Rock with a photograph of 
ROY F. WAKE so that he may be readily identified if and 
when he appears in Northwestern Arkansas and supply 
background information as well. 

NORFOLK DIVISION 

AT NORFOLK, VIRGINIA 

Through appropriate sources will determine what 
group BRITTON was to speak before and if he is currently 
under invitation to speak. 

DUE TO THE FACT THAT NEUMAN AND SALLY BRITTON HAVE 
BRAGGED THEY ARE CARRYING FIREARMS, THEY AND THEIR ASSOCIATES 
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

4 
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TO 

Of· ·,·tONAL f"OA.M NO. 10 
M ·" Y , on; 1:tDITION 
G•. ,\ ·'?MR (41 CFR) tol•l1.I 

l : i : TED STATES G~"-/ERNMENT 

.ii;f emorandum 
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 8/19/70 

FROM SAC, PITTSBURGH (44-578) (C) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

IOtC>-108 

On 7/31/70, GEORGE BEN EDMONDSON, a former 
Top Ten Fugitive, who is presently residing an--1 working 
in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, unrler the_a:;sumerl name of 
ALEX BORMANN, personally appeare--1 at the Pittsburgh 
Office at which time he furnisheM the following information: 

EDMONDSON adviser1 that he is presently resir!ing with 
his wife JINETTE anrl. his young son at Brighton Terrace, 
Apartment 403, 721 Brighton Roa;f, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15233, 
after having recently mover1 to Pittsburgh from Montreal, 
Canarla, where he ha--1 been living anrl working since his 
release from the Missouri State -Prison (MSP), Jefferson 
City, Missouri, on $5,000 bonrt penr1ing an appeal with the 
Missouri Supreme Court on his arme;f robbery sentenceo 
EDMONDSON stated that since his release from MSP he has 
been living anA working unr1er the assumerl name of ALEX BORMANN. 
He stater! he is employeA as a project engineer by Rust 
Associates, Lt;f., Montreal Canarla, a Division of Litton 
Industries an.-:1 was recently transferrer! to Rust Engineering, 
Pittsburgh, Pa., for a new work assignment. EDMONDSON stated 
that officials of Rust Associates, Ltrl., anrt Rust Engineering, 
Pittsburgh are cognizant of his present status anA his back• 
grounrl as a former Top Ten Fugitive. 

EDMONDSON adviseA. that his purpose in contacting 
FBI, Pittsburgh at this time was because he was greatly 
--1.isturberl. over some recent rl.evelopments that have come to 
his attention which coulr1 result in his ir1entity being 
exposeA, thereby jeopal:l'iizing his employment anrl all that he 
has accomplisherl. since his release from prison. 

@ ... Bureau - Kansas City (Info.) _ .i.A 
2 - Pittsburgh 1 - Memphis (Info.)4~-/ff''/~-IYJ-'/~,2 

1 .. 8 8 - 546 7 -i!.i , ,.,~,,-;_.., .... · 
NSS/ jms ~ ,_-)!fh-~~l\£::_:~·j,P.., ... · 
(6) ()1f" _ ' l:' 0 , 

~u lh:p"~ 
Buy U.S. Saving~dr Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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PG 44-578 

EDMONDSON stated that he recently learnerf that 
a book entitlerl, "I Slew a Dreamer," written by WILLIAM 
BRADFORD HUIE, published by Delacorte Press, New York 
City, is being sold 1froughout the UniteA States an..:f Canarta. 
He statert that this book is a story about JAMES EARL RAY 
anrl. the events lea,.:ting up to the mur,.:ier of MARTIN LUTHER KING. 
He staterf· that upon rearfing this book, he ;feterminerf that 
his name anrl some of his aliases, inclurling ALEX BORMANN, 
are frequently mentionerf in several chapters of the book 
with regarrf to the author's suspicions that he, EDMONDSON 
may have been involved with an,!f influence,=! JAMES EARL RAY 
in the plot to murrler KING, while both he anA JAMES EARL 
RAY were serving prison sentences together in the MSPo 

EDMONDSON stated he is fearful that notoriety of 
this book will lea,=t to his subsequent exposure by some 
news me.:tia tracing him to Pittsburgho He statert he has alrearty 
receive,:t one anonymous telephone call at his place of employ~ 
ment wherein the caller suggeste'1 he go to a bookstore an,!l 
rear{, "I Slew a Dreamer" which he '\\U..il.~ finrt very interesting. 

EDMONDSON stated that he imme,.:tiately notifierf his 
attorney, JAMES Ao DUNN, Carthage, Missouri, of the contents 
of the book and mailerf him a copy to rearfo He state..:i that he 
has also brought this book to the attention of his superiors 
at Rust Engineering, Pittsburgho He state,!f that if he shoulrf 
be exposerf he will consi,=ter filing a ,=tamage suit for slan.:ter 
against the author an~ publisher of the book. He stateA that 
insofar as the author's suspicions, that he was involvert 
with JAMES EARL RAY in the murrfer of KING are concernerl, they 
are not true an~ FBI recorrfs woulrf substantiate him on this as he 
was extensively intervieweA along these lines by the FBI after 
his apprehension as a Top Ten Fugitiveo 

EDMONDSON stated that he was merely bringing the 
above mentione;f .:tevelopments to the attention of the FBI 
for informational purposeso He staterf he is awaiting 
instructions from his attorne~ as to what action he shoul;f 
take with regar;f to his problemso 

The above information is being forwar,.:t to the Bureau 
for informational purposes onlyo 

-2-
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1112 EDITION 
GSA FPMR ('1 Cl'R) 101-11.8 \._,-' 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
File (66-1987) 

ASAC C. O. HALTER 

DATE: 9/9/70 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

l 
1010-IOI 

On Sunday, September 6, 1970, an individual who identi­
fied himself as J.M. BISHOP, a writer, telephonically contacted 
the Clerk on duty, requesting that I contact him at 6:00 PM, 
September 6, 1970, at the Downtowner Motor Inn, Memphis. 

I contacted JIM BISHOP telephonically the evening of 
9/6/70. He stated that he is preparing a boc.1k on the death of 
MARTIN LUTHER KING and that he had been conducting a number of 
interviews in Memphis. He stated that about all he needed from 
the FBI was an introduction to the doctor who either accompanied 
Dr. KING in the ambulance to the hospital or who first attended 
KING on arrival at the hospital. 

JIM BISHOP also commented about an organization known as 
"The Invaders" in Memphis and asked if I knew about the Invaders. 

I pointed out to JIM BISHOP that the prosecution of this 
case was handled completely by the office of Attorney General 
PHIL M. CANALE and that attorneys for JAMES EARL RAY are still 
filing post-sentence motions. I further pointed out to JIM 
BISHOP that for the reasons stated, it would be improper for me 
to make any comments about the case in question. 

JIM BISHOP stated he did not agree with my position but 
that he would have to accept my answers. 
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Date prepared 

9/18/70 
Date received Received from (name or symbol number} Received by 

9/14-15/70 CO 44-R SA JULIAN P. DOWLING 
Method of dellvery (check appropriate blocks} 

1K] in person D by telephone Oby mail [x] orally D recording device D written by Informant 

If orally furnished and reduced to writing by Agent: 
Date 

Dictated 
9/15/70 Dictaphone _______ to ___________ _ 

Transcribed 9/18/70 
Authenticated 
by Informant 

Brief description of activity or material 

Barbara A. Champey 

UKA Inc. S. c. Realm held state rall at 
Hartsville, s. c.j 9 12/70. Imperial Wizard 

Date of Report 

9/12, 13/70 
Date(s) of activity 

9/12, 13/70 

ROBERT SHELTON and MELVIN SEXTON in atten- Filewhereoriginalislocatedifnotattached 
dance. Act1v1t1es set forth. s. c. state 
Klonvocation held klavern hall, Florence, 170-llSFl-,i'J' 

;IgieJ~Wf ~li8 ~~BJi~~r~3A1~ ~~w~r ~~gt~";. tTJ'c~~:K A MEETING ANP DID NOT ACTIVELY p ARTICIP ATE. 

S. C., 9/13/70. Identity of some present set out and 
activities set forth. IF THIS INFO IS DISSEMINAT­

1 - 170-11-SFl 
4 - Atlanta (1 - M. L. KING, Jr.)(RM) 

(1 - CORETTA KING) 

~n:;:-rT-SHOULDBrSU'ITABLY­
PSRAPHRASE'DTOPRO'ITCT 
SOURCE":---~-----

(1 - .JAMES EARL RAY) 
(l - (FNU) ANDERSON) 

~ Memphis (,. - M. L. KING, Jr. )(RM) 
ff't (1 - CORETTA KING) 

R - (FNU) ANDERSON) 
;)'.::>'" ~ ~- JAMES EARL RAY) t,/ t./l/~fJ<j1 

5 - Birmirgham (1 - 105-560) (SHELDON)(RM) 
(1 - 157-1172) (SEXTON) 
(1 - 157-1033) (SPAN) 
(1 - 105.-722) (HKA) 
(1 - 157 ) (AHT HA YHER) 

2 - Charlotte (1 - 157- ) (BOB JONES)(RM) 
(1 - 157- ) (DOC BRYANT) 

1 - 157-340 (HAMPTON KLAVERN) 
1 - 157-7 

Block Stamp 

1 - 157-1730 (B. LAMB) 
1 -· 157-4070 (CAPERS HIERS)* riin.~~~~· · -m -
(Copy Count Continued on Cover page B 

' ' ~ f') 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CO 170-llSFl 

(Copy Count Cont.) 
1:-f5"7=4o'oo(W:-MARTIN) 
1 - 157-New 
1 157-5644 
1 - 157-145 
1 157-
1 157-470 
1 157-554 
1 157-New 
1 157-
1 157-353 
1 157-3'1'11 
1 157-1625 
1 157-4379 
1 157-2353 
1 157-
1 157-
1 157-
1 157-
1 157-135 

JPD:bc 
(39) 

(HUBERT "RED" MARTIN) 
(H. HIERS)* 
(MAC. NEWTON) 
(BHANNON) 
(SCOGGIN) 
(DEAN. WILLIAMS) 
(UNSUB: Printer from Sumter, S. C.) 
(Florence Klavern) 
(B. BARNES) 
(H. L. SUMNER)* 
(D. CAREY)* 
(P. ROSS)* 
(E. C. CASH)* 
(BONEY)* 
(BEN MORGAN) 
(ELIAZER) 
(BRAZZEL from Florence) 
(STEVE BROADWAY) 
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